2 1 2003	
FORM PTO-1594 PAR 2 1 2003 PECORDATION FORM CO	Commerce ark Office 5. 04441.0199
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	Control that was a serie to be a serie and
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Vidar Systems Corporation  3.21-63	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation (Virginia) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Other:	Name: Bamboo Solutions Corporation  Address: 11417 Sunset Hills Road, #105 Reston, Virginia 20190
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation (Virginia)
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	☐ Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: March 7, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):
76/190,046	
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Ellen K. McDonnell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300   Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient</li> </ul>
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Ellen K. McDonnell	K. M. G. Open 000 March 21, 2003
Name of person signing 25/2003 EC00PER 00000213 76190046	Signature Date
C:8521 40.00 DP Total nu	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3
4991(11_1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0358

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Vidar Systems Corporation, a Virginia corporation with its principal place of business at 520 Herndon Parkway, Herndon, Virginia ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark application no 76/190,046 therefor ("the Trademark").

Bamboo solutions Corporation, a Virginia corporation with its principal place of business at 11417 sunset Hills Road, #150, Reston, Virginia ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

VIDAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION	4
ву:	
Name: SIGRAD SMITT-PERESEN	
Title: Corp. Secr., CFO	
Date: MARCH 7 2003	

486111 1

**EXHIBIT A** 

SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

WD3 76/190,046 January 5, 2001

**MARK** 

991-4 90/90'd 900-1 9911127802 RECORDED: 03/21/2003 . GRP. CORP. SYSTEMS CORP. STEEMS CORP.

**REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0360**